orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FOR			
PATENTS	S ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
EYESQUAD GMBH			
2.20(	TESSERA TECHNOLOGIES		
	Name: HUNGARY KFT.		
	Internal Address:		
= 4: . D-4-/->. luk 22 7008	Street Address:		
Execution Date(s): July 23, 2008  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	C/O TMF HUNGARY LTD.		
Additional name(4) is conveying party to the conveying the			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	WESSELENYI U. 16		
X Assignment Merger	DITO A DEST		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:BUDAPEST		
Government Interest Assignment	State:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Hungary Zip: 1077		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:		
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,909,312		
	0,900,012		
Additional numbers attache	d? Yes x No		
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and 1 patents involved:		
Name: Lawrence E. Russ			
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	7, Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP			
	The state of the s		
Internal Address: Atty, Dkt.:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title		
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information		
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (908) 518-6309  Eav Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095		
Inua @idlkm.com	Authorized User Name Lawrence E. Russ		
	<u> </u>		
9. Signature:	July 25, 2008		
Signature	Date		
Lawrence E. Russ - 35,342	Total number of pages including cover 3		
Lawrence E. Russ - 35,342 sheet, attechments, and documents:  Name of Person Signing			

PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified by LDLK&V

## ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number (Optional) TESSOP 3.0-009

WHEREAS, Eyesquad GmbH a corporation of Germany, located and doing business at c/o Baytech Venture Capital; Brienner Strasse 24; Munchen, Germany D-80333 is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following Letters Patents of the United States of America;

Patent No.	Granted	Inventor(s)	Title
5,909,312	June 1, 1999	David Mendlovic,	PHASE-ONLY FILTER FOR
		Emanuel Marom,	GENERATING AN
		Naim Konforti, Zeev	ARBITRARY ILLUMINATION
		Zalevsky, and Gal	PATTERN
		Shabtay	

WHEREAS. Tessera Technologies Hungary Kft., a corporation of Hungary, located and doing business at c/o TMF Hungary Ltd., Wesselenyi u. 16, Budapest 1077, Hungary is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patents and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Eyesquad GmbH has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Tessera Technologies Hungary Kft., the said inventions and the Letters Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the same Tessera Technologies Hungary Kft., for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents of the United States are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Tessera Technologies Hungary Kft., if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Eyesquad GmbH has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed trustee having full authority to convey its property.

On this \_\_\_\_ day of\_\_ before me appeared the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Eyesquad GmbH with authority to do so.

(Notary Public)

REEL: 021291 FRAME: 0727

Attomey-in-Fact

Trustec(s)

Other \_\_\_

 $\rightarrow$  USPTO ASSIGNMENT

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of Santa Clara	
on July 23, 2008 before me, Sean personally appeared Michael Bereziok	Pinner Notary Public  (Here insert name and tight of the officer)
the within instrument and acknowledged to me tha	ence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the he/she/they executed the same in his/hef/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the is true and correct.	laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Motary Public  ADDITIONAL OP	SEAN PINNER COMM. # 1786051 :- NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA - SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Dec. 20, 2011 TIONAL INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT  Assignment Essop 3.0-004	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM  Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the natury section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative
(Title or description of attached document)	acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.
(Title or description of attached document continued)  Number of Pages Document Date	<ul> <li>State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.</li> <li>Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.</li> </ul>
(Additional information)	<ul> <li>The notary public must print his or her name us it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).</li> <li>Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of</li> </ul>
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER  Individual (s) Corporate Officer  (Title) Partner(s)	<ul> <li>Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/shey_is/are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.</li> <li>The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, enterwise complete a different acknowledgment form.</li> <li>Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.</li> </ul>

Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this

Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a

acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.

corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

Securely attach this document to the signed document



600 South Avenue West . Westfield, New Jersey 07090 908.654.5000 · FAX 908.654.7866 · WWW.LDLKM.COM

Patents, Trademarks, Copyrights & Unfair Competition

## **Facsimile Transmittal**

То:	Fax Number	From
USPTO Assignment Division	571-273-0140	Phyllis Kelly 908-518-6456

Date: July 25, 2008

No. Pages: 4

File Name.: TESSOP 3.0-009 Client/Matter No: TESSOP/12 Attorney/\$ecretary: LER/bls

## MESSAGE:

Please record the attached assignment and fax the Notice of Recordation to Phyllis Kelly at 908-654-7866.

NOTICE: The information contained herein is intended only for the addressee identified above. It may be or may include material that is confidential, attorney-client privileged, attorney work product, copyrighted, and/or inside information. If you are not the intended recipient, or a person responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that the unauthorized use, disclosure, distribution or copying is strictly prohibited and may be in violation of court order or otherwise unlawful. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify us at 908 654 5000 (collect, if necessary) and return this document to us by mail.

901674\_I.DOC

**PATENT REEL: 021291 FRAME: 0729** 

RECORDED: 07/25/2008